Salisbury Cruise Club

11-Day Hawaii Cruise & Tour 2024

January 31 - February 11, 2024

Cancellation Penalties and Protection Plan Information

The following per person cancellation penalties will apply for the above referenced cruise offered by the *Salisbury Cruise Club*:

Date of Cancellation	Cancellation Penalty
Registration Date through September 15, 2023	\$0
September 16 through October 15, 2023	Deposit (\$1,000)
October 16 through November 15, 2023	50% of Total Package Price
November 16 through December 15, 2023	75% of Total Package Price
On or After December 16, 2023	100% of Total Package Price

Salisbury Cruise & Travel, LLC encourages the purchase of either a **Worldwide Trip Protector** Policy or a **Worldwide Trip Protector Edge** Policy from Travel Insured International (TII) to cover your cruise for cancellation (due to illness or injury), trip interruption, trip delay, baggage loss or delay, accident/sickness medical protection, emergency evacuation and more. While we are no longer able to offer a Group Policy, we encourage you to purchase your policy through our agency by clicking on the link here - <u>Link to Worldwide Trip Protector Plan Application</u>
More details are available on the TII website. Some benefits are time sensitive so we encourage you to purchase travel protection at the time of initial deposit if you have any pre-existing medical conditions. Travel protection must be purchased before final trip payment.

Claim Information

If you purchase the Worldwide Trip Protector Policy or the Worldwide Trip Protector Edge Policy and need to file a claim **you will need to reference the following information**

Travel Insured Claims Email: claims@travelinsured.com - (Best to file by email)

Travel Insured Claims Phone #: 1-800-243-2440 - (expect long hold times)

Departure Date: January 31, 2024 Return Date: February 11, 2024

Travel Coordinator Information: Salisbury Cruise & Travel, LLC - Kelly Shannahan

3911 Five Friars Rd, Salisbury, MD 21804

Phone - 410-546-1237

email - salisburycruiseclub@gmail.com